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Resolution No. 34- 11/16
Adopting 2017 Pay Ranges For Certain Casual Employees

Moved/Sponsored by: Human Resources Committee

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Committee (“Committee”) has considered the matter of pay
raises for certain casual employees (“Employees”); and,

WHEREAS, the Committee recommends adoption of the new pay tables for casual employees
(as attached) to more closely align the casual positions with their hourly counterpart positions
and to provide increases for other casual employees to maintain consistency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Walworth County Board of Supervisors that
the attached pay plan for certain casual employees be and the same is hereby approved effective
January 1, 2017.

Nancy Russell Kimberly S. Bushey
County Board Chair County Clerk

County Board Meeting Date: November 7, 2016

Action Required: Majority Vote _ X Two-thirds Vote Other

Policy and Fiscal Note is attached.
Revie and approved pursuant to Section 2-91 ofthe Walworth County Code of Ordinances:
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David A7 Bretl Datel Nicole Andersen Date

County Administrator/Corporation Counsel Deputy County Administrator — Finance




Policy and Fiscal Note
Resolution No. 34-11/16

1. Title: Adopting 2017 Pay Ranges For Certain Casual Employees

I1. Purpose and Policy Impact Statement: The purpose of this resolution is to adopt the
new pay plan (as attached) for certain casual employees.

11l Budget and Fiscal Impact: The 2017 preliminary budget includes funds to cover the
cost of these proposed changes. Due to the unscheduled, unplanned nature of these
positions, the exact fiscal impact of these changes is unknown but is anticipated to be
minimal.

IV.  Referred to the following standing committees for consideration and date of

referral:
Committee: Human Resources Meeting Date: November 7, 2016
Vote: 5-0

County Board Meeting Date: November 7, 2016

Policy,and fiscal note has been reviewed and approved as an accurate statement of the probable policy and fiscal

impatty associated with passage of the attached rcsolution.
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Dadd 4/ Bretl Nicole Andersen Date
County Administrator/Corporation Counsel Deputy County Administrator - Finance
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STUDENT INTERN

RECEPTIONIST

Pay Table Table Date

MINT

MREC

01/01/11

01/01/16

Stepl  Step2

12.00

1300

13.17

current ee will stay 3t $13 17 until step 1 catches or positiun is vacated and refilied at step 1

ACCOUNT CLERK |
CLERK Il POST 2012 HIRE
STUDENT LEARNER

SUBSTITUTE TEACHER
SUBSTITUTE SPEC EDUCATION AIDE

IN-HOUSE POOL DISHWASHER
IN-HOUSE POOL COOK/FOOD SVC WKR
IN-HOUSE POOL CNA

IN-HOUSE POOL CNA - WEEKEND WARRIOR
RN-UNIT SUPERVISOR (LHCC)
IN-HOUSE POOL LPN

IN-HOUSE POOL RN
IN-HOUSE POOL CHARGE NURSE
NUTRITION SITE WORKER

ECONOMIC SUPPORT SPECIALIST
MEDICARE SPECIALIST

HS SPECIALIST |

REGISTERED DENTAL HYGIENIST

HS MANAGER

DEPUTY SHERIFF/MARINE OFCR

DEPUTY SHERIFF/MARINE MGR
FACILITIES & PARKS SEASONAL LABORER
PATROLMAN - LTE

STUDENT WORKER

JURY BAILIFF

SCANNING CLERK

PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION COORDINATOR
DEPUTY MEDICAL EXAMINER
mmzwuz»nn0cza>zq

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
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MAC|

MC22

MS|

MST

MPDW

MPCF

MPLC

MPLW

MRN

MPLN

MPRN

MPCN

MNSW

MESS

MD5P

MH51

MRDH

MH5M

DSMO

DSMM

MFPL

MPTL

MSwW

M8

MSCN

MPDC

MDC

MSRA

MCEO

01/01/17
01/01/17
07/24/09

07/14/15

01/01/15
01/01/15
01/01/16
05/10/16
01/01/16
01/01/16
01/01/16
01/01/16
01/01/17
01/01/17
01/01/16
01/01/16
01/01/17
08/25/16
05/01/13
05/01/10
05/12/15
01/01/17
07/24/09
01/01/16
01/01/17
11/10/15
01/01/14
03/01/15

01/01/17

14.76

14.76

5.90

100.00

10.00

13.26

16.48

19.00

27.26

34.21

37.00

38.00

13.03

19.23

20.53

22.16

28.50

46.00

17.00

20.00

10.00

18.75

11.85

13.00

20.00

120.00

30.00

25.25

7.25

19.71

22.85

17.50

10.50

19.74

CASUAL PAY TABLES

Step 3 Step 4 Step S Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step9
CLERICAL
LAKELAND SCHOOL
20.20 20.71 21.23 2176 22.30 22.86 23.43

24.16 25.18 26.26 27.42

PUBLIC WORKS
11.00 11.50

CLERK OF COURTS

Step 10

2402

Stepll  Stepl2

24.62

25.23

Step 13

26.06

Effective 01/01/17



